FROM MORGAN LEWIZ & BOCKIUS

(FRI) 4.

9' 04 16:29/8T. 16:28./N0. 4860636686 F 2

FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Patents
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereaf.

ATTN.: BOX ASSIGNMENT
Attorney Docket No.: 57818-0016

. Name of conveying parties:

Forever 21, Inc. {a Delaware corporation}

Forever 21 Retail, Inc. (a California corporation)

Forever 21 International Holdings, Inc. (a Delaware corporation),
and

Forever 21 Lopistics, LLC (a Delaware limted liability company)

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Capitalsource Finance LLC
{a Delaware limmited liability company)

document should be mailed:

Name: Cathlgen F. Baraloto
Sentor Paralegal
Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Atm.: TMSU
1111 Pennsylvamia Avenue, N.W.
State: DC

City: Washingtan Zip: 20004

| Additional name(s) of conveving partv(igs) attached?  No
3. Nature of conveyance: Address: 4443 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

_ Assignment _ Merger
_ X Security Agreement  __ Change of Name
_ Other Additionai name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes X No

Execution Date: February 17, 2004

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A Paient Application No.(s) 10/080,028 B. Patent No.(s) D463,6798 D466.,331S D470,6838
10/080,052 D463,160S D468,562 D477,106
_ _ S D485,094 D482,212 -

5, Name and address of party to whom correspendence concerning 6. Tota] number of applications and patents mvolved: 10

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41); __3400.00

_ X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-4520
_ Debit insufficiency or credit over payment to Deposit
Account No. 13-4520

8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
Amach duphicate of page if paying by deposit account

CH $400.00 134520 10080028

9. Statement and Signature

original document.

Cathleen F. Baraloto

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing mformation 1s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Aprnil 9, 2004

Name of Person Signing
S

(@&w:/ (A~

Signdture

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 10

1-WA/2158134

700077676

PATENT
REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0497



VMORGAN LEWIE & BOCKIUS (FRI) 4. 9 04 16:30.78T. 16:28/NO. 4860636686 P 3

AMENDMENT TO
PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the “Agreement”),
dated as of February 17, 2004, is made by and between FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware
corporation; FOREVER 21 RETAIL, INC., a California corporation; FOREVER 21
INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation; and FOREVER 21
LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the “Debtor”), and
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the “Secured
Parey™).

A. WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Patent
and Trademark Security Agreement dated March 7, 2003 (the “PTO Security Agreement”), and
the Debtor, the Secured Party and others are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Loan
and Security Agreement dated February 17, 2004 (the “Loan Agreement’),

B. WHERFEAS, as part of the Loan Agreement, the Debtor agreed to deliver to the
Secured Party amendments to the PTO Security Agreement to ensure that all patents, trademarks
and related property that are now owned by the Debtor are covered by such PTO Security
Agreement.

ACCORDINGLY, the Debtor and the Secured Party agree that all exhibits to the PTO
Security Agreement are hereby deleted in their entirety, and replaced with Exhibits A and B
attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date
written above.

[Signatures appear on next page]

LAM211070.3

PATENT
REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0498



Ius

(FRI) 4. 9" 04 16:308T. 16:28-NOC. 4860636686 F =3

Signature page to Amendment to Parent and Trademark Security Agreement

FOREVER 21, %
S

By: Lavvrénl:e H. Mefer ’
Title: Chief Financial QOfficer

FOREVER 21 ]
{f"’/"

}/ 77

XL . F //Cj//d/
By: Lawrence H. ver
Title: Chief Financiil Officer

FOREVE 2

-~

oo
5

A, '/‘:,;';
By:  Lawrerke H. ﬂleye{r
Title: Chief Financial Officer

FOREVER 21 I}‘\ITERNATIONAL HOLDINGS,
INC. A7

ra

L

Bwv: 'I'Lawrence H. Mefer
Title: Chief Financial Officer

CAPITAL SOURCE FINANCE LLC

By:
Title:

PATENT
REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0499



VMORGAN LEWIZ & BOCKIUR (FRI) 4. 9 04 16:30.78T. 16:28/N0O. 4860636686 P 5

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On M;wak 3 2D , 2004, before me, fJYmF— Y w }‘-”‘" , Notary Public,
personally appeared Lawrence H. Meyer, personally known to me (or-pmed—tg—me-en-the-baem
efsatisfactory-evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

TOMIE YWLIM
Commission # 1346514

) FEg=l Notary Public - California é
/ ‘74 ) ) Los Angeles County [
— t22n My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2006

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

LANI 2110703

PATENT
REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0500



(FRI) L. @D 04 16 :31.27T. 16 :28-MNO. 4860636686 F =

1rmendmernt to Parent and Trademark Security Agreement

FOREVER 21, INC.

By: Lawrence H. Mever
Title: Chief Financial Officer

FOREVER 21 RETAIIL, TINC.

By: Lawrence H. Meyer
Title: Chief Financial Officer

FOREVER 21 LOGISTICS, 1.LLC

By: Lawrence H. Meyer
Title: Chief Financial Officer

FOREVER 21 INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS,
INC.

By: - Lawrence . Mevyer
Title: Chief Financial Officer

SOURCE F CE LL

Josepih
eneral Counsel

PATENT
REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0501



FRCM MCRGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS (FRI) 4. 9 04 16:31./8T. 16:28-NO. 48360636686 P 7

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF M i )
Y ) s8.
COUNTY OF _}"'u.z:ag_ﬁ?;—,— M'j )
on_3lE (Y ,beforeme, 1/, B Leanc, ,
Date . 7 Name and Title of Officer (&.g. ".Jane Doe, Natary Public’)

|
>

personally appeared -f::iij"_}&-y)-’«u Fici, e

Name of Signer(s}

EFpersonally known o me — OR - O proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence io be the person(s) whose
name(s} is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/herftheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument,

MARY B. LEINO WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
State af Maryland L e .
Mantgomery County s [0 e R
My commission exp. Janwary 1, 2008 ; Signature of Notary Public

./- J.

[

OPTIONAL

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could
prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
O Individual
O Corporate Officer
Title(s) Title or Type of Document
U Partner(s) [l Limited
O General _
0O Attorney-In-Fact Number of Pages
3 Trustee(s)
0 Guardian/Conservator
0 Other;

Date of Document
Signer is Representing:
Name of Person(s} or Entity{ies)

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

PATENT
REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0502



IORGAN LEWISZ & BOCKIUR (FRI) 4. 904 16:31.78T. 16:28/NC. 4860636686 P 3

Exhibit A

Registered U.S. Patents
Serial No. File Date Mark Country  Type Reg. No. Reg. Date
29/152,191 12/11/2001 4-Way Hanging Rack u.s. DES PAT D463,679S  10/1/2002
29/152,193 12/11/2001 Double Hanging Rack us. DES PAT D466,3318  12/3/2002
29/152,194 12/11/2001 Triple Hanging Rack u.s. DES PAT D470,6855 2/25/2003
29/152,216 12/11/2001 Single Hanging Rack U.s. DES PAT D463,1608 9/24/2002

29/152,288 12/13/2001 2-Tier Table U.s. DES PAT D468,562  1/14/2003
Chandelier Accessary
239/153,588 1/9/2002 Fixture u.s. DES PAT D477,106 7/8/2003
Accessory Display
29/177,884 3/18/2003 Resin Table u.s. DES PAT 485,094 1/13/2004
Accessory Pole
29/177,885 3/18/2003 Fixture u.s. DES PAT D482,212 11/18/2003

Pending U.S. Patents

Serial No. File Date Mark Country  Type Reg. No. Reg. Date
10/080,028 2/21/2002 Cortex Eucommiae u.s. PAT
10/080,052  2/21/2002 Asiasari Radix u.s. PAT
LAVZ2110703
PATENT

REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0503



MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS (FRI) 4. 9 04 16:31/8T. 16:28,/N0. 4860636686 P 9
Exhibit B
Registered U.S. Trademarks and Service Marks
Serial No. File Date Mark Country Type Class Reg. No. Reg. Date
74/646,617 3/14/1995 FOREVER 21 UsS. ™ 42 2067637  6/3/1997
76/085,191 7/7/2000 FOREVER 21 u.s. ™ 25 2583457  6/18/2002
Pending U.S. Trademarks and Service Marks
Serial No. File Date Mark Country Type Class Reg. No. Reg. Date
76/196,458 1/19/2001 FOREVER XX| U.s. ™ 42
76/196,459 1/19/2001 FOREVER XXI U.s. ™ 25
76/355,328 1/4/2002 XXl Us. ™ 14,18, 25
75/356,399 1/8/2002 XXl uU.S. ™ 42
XXt {Misc
76/359,488 1/16/2002 Design) u.s. ™ 3,9 14
XXl FOREVER 3.9, 14, 18,
76/359,489  1/16/2002 (Misc. Design) u.s. ™ 25, 42
3,9, 14, 18,
76/359,538 1/16/2002 FASHION 21 us. ™ 25,35
78/230,216 3/26/2003 FOREVER 21 u.s. ™ 3
78/328.,871 11/17/2003 FOREVER 21 U.s. ™ 35
Registered Foreign Trademarks and Service Marks
Serial No. File Date Mark Country Type Class Reg. No. Reg. Date
108,925 7/24/2000 FOREVER 21 Panama ™ 4z 108925 10/8/2001
135,860 3/16/2000 FORFEVER 21 Israel T™ 35 138860  3/16/2000
415,693 3/15/2000 FOREVER 21 Mexico ™ 42 754171 3/15/2000
839943 6/22/2000 FOREVER 21 Australia ™ 35 839943  6/22/2000
CTM (Austria.
Nelhorancs,
Decrmark, Fraace,
JQSS,“&SSZQ? italy. 14, 18, 25,
1657,832  5/16/2000 FOREVER 21 ‘guidsean 11y 35, 42 1657832  3/10/2003
2,279,196 FOREVER 21  Argentina ™™ 35 1,842,287 8/31/2001
89013766 3/16/2000 FOREVER 21 Taiwan ™ 35 143274 6/1/2001
200058103 4/29/2000 FOREVER 21 China ™ 25 1593415  6/28/2001
200058104 4/29/2000 FORFVFER 21 China TM 35 1749731 4/14/2002
B11427 of
2000-05176  3/13/2000 FOREVER 21 Hong Kong ™ 35 2001 3/13/2000
J00.2001.15641-
15741 7/20/2001 FOREVER 21 Indonesia ™ a2 511515 7/20/2001
TOD/0B659G  5/24/2000 FOREVER 21 Singapore ™ 35 T0G/08659G 5/24/2000
Pending Foreign Trademarks and Service Marks
Serial No. File Date Mark Country Type Class Reg. No. Reg. Date
1,060,844 3/13/2000 FOREVER 21 Canada ™
1,107,178 6/20/2001 FOREVER XX| Canada ™
LAM 2110703 PATENT

REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0504



JRGAN LEWIE & BOCKIUS

822803607 6/14/2000

2001/07963 6/26/2001
41-2000-12302 4/26/2000
4-2001-07623 10/10/2001
4-2003-11334 12/10/2003

LAM211070.3

FOREVER 21
FOREVER 21
FOREVER 21
FOREVER 21
FOREVER 21

RECORDED: 04/09/2004

(FRI)

Brazil
Malaysia
S. Korea

Philippines
Philippines

4.

904 16:3278T. 16:28-/NO. 4860636686 P 10

™
™
™
™
T™M

42

35

35
14,18, 25

42

PATENT
REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0505



